
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 802 2 623 +179
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 588
1 513

1 345
1 595

 702
 897

 722
 829

+243
–82
–20
+68

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 541
 702

 509
 570

 283
 420

 336
 469

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 986 1 109

1 397 1 176

+32
+132

–53
–49

–123

+221
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 826
1 632

1 781
1 756

1 219
1 829

1 202
1 753

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

18 337 17 775
10 434

7 903
10 107

7 668

+45
–124
+17
+76

+562
+327
+235

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 034 1 230
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 726
4 156

1 734
3 954

 566  625

–196
–8

+202
–59

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Rhein-Erft-Kreis

1 308 1 192
1 231
2 166

1 307
2 222

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 914
1 380

 766
1 421

1 198
1 226

1 151
1 148

+116
–76
–56

+148
–41
+47
+78

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 000 2 826

19 905
7 482

19 576
7 543

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

12 423 12 033

+174

+329
–61

+390

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 261
 642

 271
 888

1 140 1 295

–10
–246
–155

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 277 1 149
 806

2 039
 762

1 856

+128
+44

+183
Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 491
 934

1 422
 906

8 590 8 549
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 043
6 547

2 454
6 095

+69
+28

+41
–411
+452

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 003 1 128

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 566
 950

1 333
 945

 502
1 317

 581
1 451

–125

+233
+5

–79
–134

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 192
1 194

1 185
1 179

7 724 7 802
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 003
6 721

1 128
6 674

+7
+15

–78
–125
+47

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 105 1 288
1 716
 491

1 983
 525

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 446
 473

 464
 465

–183
–267

–34
–18
+8

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 129
 822

1 334
1 005

1 535
 482

1 740
 480

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 034
1 116

1 241
1 068

2 422 2 390

–205
–183
–205

+2
–207
+48
+32

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

12 771
4 231

13 983
4 725

8 540 9 258

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

67 327 67 685
25 193
42 134

25 957
41 728

–1 212
–494
–718

–358
–764
+406

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zugezogene Fortgezogene

Überschuss 
der Zu- (+) 

bzw. Fortge-
zogenen (–)
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